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Thomas Jeremy French

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Thomas Jeremy French
Postcode

Date of birth April 1939

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
EXHOCO 6 LIMITED

EXHOCO 3 LIMITED

EXHOCO 7 LIMITED
ST. AIDANS POTTERY LIMITED

INSIDE ART AND DESIGN LIMITED

LAN-BAR LIMITED

EXHOCO 1 LIMITED

EXHOCO 7 LIMITED

00296425 PLC

EXHOCO 5 LIMITED

INHOME LIMITED

EXHOCO 8 LIMITED

EXHOCO 2 LIMITED

EXHOCO 9 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
01632048

01278588

03243534
00815107

01519457

01465376

01280686

03243534

00296425

00880041

01574485

00797304

01076788

00910189

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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908003077

908003077

British

App. Date

App. Date
01/02/2002

01/02/2002

01/02/2002
01/02/2002

01/02/2002

01/02/2002

01/02/2002

01/02/2002

01/02/2002

01/02/2002

01/02/2002

01/02/2002

01/02/2002

01/02/2002

Res. Date

Res. Date
23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

23/07/1998

Position

Position
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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PEERAGE BRASSWARE LIMITED

DEPENDA SEAL LIMITED

EXHOCO 3 LIMITED

EXHOCO 2 LIMITED

MANDOR ENGINEERING LIMITED
00296425 PLC

INHOME LIMITED

EXHOCO 1 LIMITED

EXHOCO 6 LIMITED

ST. AIDANS POTTERY LIMITED
INSIDE ART AND DESIGN LIMITED
DEPENDA SEAL LIMITED
EXHOCO 8 LIMITED

EXHOCO 9 LIMITED

PEERAGE BRASSWARE LIMITED
LAN-BAR LIMITED

EXHOCO 5 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00797306

01076636

01278588
01076788
01410912
00296425
01574485
01280686
01632048
00815107
01519457
01076636
00797304
00910189
00797306
01465376
00880041

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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908003077

01/02/2002 23/07/1998 Company

Secretary
01/02/2002 23/07/1998 Company

Secretary
10/08/1992 Director
10/08/1992 Director
23/03/1992 31/12/1994 Director
13/03/1992 Director
10/08/1991 Director
10/08/1991 Director
10/08/1991 Director
10/08/1991 Director
10/08/1991 Director
10/08/1991 Director
10/08/1991 Director
10/08/1991 Director
10/08/1991 Director
10/08/1991 Director
10/08/1991 Director



